

SB 931

SUBCOMMITTEE

1. Line 52, introduced, after murder

strike

the remainder of line 52 and through 19.2-297.1 on line 53

insert

, first or second degree murder under Article 1 (§ 18.2-30 et seq.) of Chapter 4 of Title 18.2, or criminal sexual assault punishable as a felony under Article 7 (§ 18.2-61 et seq.) of Chapter 4 of Title 18.2

SUBCOMMITTEE

2. Line 74, introduced, after murder

strike

the remainder of line 74 and through 19.2-297.1 on line 75

insert

, first or second degree murder under Article 1 (§ 18.2-30 et seq.) of Chapter 4 of Title 18.2, or criminal sexual assault punishable as a felony under Article 7 (§ 18.2-61 et seq.) of Chapter 4 of Title 18.2

SUBCOMMITTEE

3. Line 86, introduced, after murder

strike

or an act of violence as defined in § 19.2-297.1

insert

, first or second degree murder under Article 1 (§ 18.2-30 et seq.) of Chapter 4 of Title 18.2, or criminal sexual assault punishable as a felony under Article 7 (§ 18.2-61 et seq.) of Chapter 4 of Title 18.2